



Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501

State of Wyoming Gas Rate Schedule

W.P.S.C. Tariff No. 3
3rd Revised Sheet No. 3
Canceling 2nd Revised Sheet No. 3

RATE SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 1

Rate Schedule	Sheet No.	Basic Service Charge	Distribution Delivery/Demand Charge	Cost of Gas 1/		Total	Total Rate per Dk
				Current Fuel Charge	Surcharge Adjustment		
Residential Rate 60	10	\$0.879 per day	\$0.539	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.585
Firm General Service Rate 70	20						
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.910 per day	\$0.829	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.875
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.826 per day	\$0.713	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.759
Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71	30	\$150.00 per month					
Maximum			\$0.413	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.459
Minimum			\$0.077	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.123
Optional Seasonal Gas Service Rate 72	40						
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.910 per day	\$0.829	\$5.721	(\$0.032)	\$5.689	\$6.518
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.826 per day	\$0.713	\$5.721	(\$0.032)	\$5.689	\$6.402
Firm General Contracted Demand Service Rate 74	42						
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet		\$0.910 per day					
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet		\$1.826 per day					
Distribution Demand Charge			\$6.460				\$6.460
Cost of Gas				\$3.251	(\$0.032)	\$3.219	\$3.219
Capacity Charge						\$12.800	\$12.800
Transportation Service							
Small Interruptible Rate 81	50	\$150.00 per month					
Maximum			\$0.413				\$0.413
Minimum			\$0.077				\$0.077
Large Interruptible Rate 82		\$415.00 per month					
Maximum			\$0.140				\$0.140
Minimum			\$0.035				\$0.035
Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85	60	\$415.00 per month					
Maximum			\$0.140	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.186
Minimum			\$0.035	\$5.078	(\$0.032)	\$5.046	\$5.081

1/ Refer to Rate 88 Sheet No. 70-75.

Date Filed: February 6, 2026

Effective Date:

Service rendered on and after March 1, 2026

Issued By: Travis R. Jacobson
Vice President -
Regulatory Affairs

Docket No.:

30013-426-GP-26
Record No. 18064